## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marcus PFEIFER	11/19/2007
Markus KOEGEL	01/15/2008
Roger STAAB	11/19/2007
Pascal ADOLPH	11/19/2007
Yvonne DEMEL	11/19/2007
Tobias KUHL	12/17/2007
Egbert LOX	01/10/2008
Thomas KREUZER	01/22/2008
Frank Walter SCHUETZE	01/02/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UMICORE AG & CO. KG
Street Address:	Rodenbacher Chaussee 4
City:	Hanau-Wolfgang
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63457

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11660843

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-9600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128131600

Email: sgonzalez@creativity-law.com

Correspondent Name: William D. Schmidt
Address Line 1: Kalow & Springut LLP
Address Line 2: 488 Madison Avenue

PATENT REEL: 022609 FRAME: 0729 OP \$40.00 11660843

500846844

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UMICORE 0187-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. Schmidt	
Total Attachments: 7 source=UMICORE0187USASSIGNMENTFORRECORDATION#page1.tif source=UMICORE0187USASSIGNMENTFORRECORDATION#page2.tif source=UMICORE0187USASSIGNMENTFORRECORDATION#page3.tif source=UMICORE0187USASSIGNMENTFORRECORDATION#page4.tif source=UMICORE0187USASSIGNMENTFORRECORDATION#page5.tif source=UMICORE0187USASSIGNMENTFORRECORDATION#page6.tif source=UMICORE0187USASSIGNMENTFORRECORDATION#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022609 FRAME: 0730

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the undersigned, Marcus PFEIFER, residing at Wittkuller Strasse 154a, Solingen, 42719 Germany; Markus KOEGEL, residing at Wormser Landstraße 4, Speyer, 67346, Germany; Roger STAAB, residing at Adolf-Amberg-Str. 10, Freigericht 63579, Germany; Pascal ADOLPH, residing at Wilhelmstrasse 12, Birstein, 63633, Germany; Yvonne DEMEL, residing at Vilbeler Landstraße 166, Frankfurt, 60388, Germany Tobias KUHL, residing at Bruchwiesenweg 23, Hanau, 63457, Germany; Egbert LOX, residing at Am Lärchentor 8, Grebenhain, 36355, Germany; Thomas KREUZER, residing at Philipp-Reis-Str. 13, Karben, 61184, Germany; and Frank-Walter SCHUETZE, residing at Röderweg 23, Aschaffenburg, 63739, Germany.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to UMICORE AG & CO. KG, having a place of business at Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, 63457 Hanau-Wolfgang, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent that has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled:

CATALYTICALLY COATED PARTICLE FILTER AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME AND ITS USE

US Application Serial No. 11/660,843, filed February 20, 2007

[the undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known]

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries that have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents that have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

PATENT REEL: 022609 FRAME: 0731 Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

2

PATENT REEL: 022609 FRAME: 0732

## ASSIGNOR

	Marcus PFEIFER
Date: 11.19.07	By: Signature
Witness Signature: Mdel	Witness Signature: U. Signature:
Print Name: Kalja Voletwann	Print Name: Walfgang Schneider
Date: 19 111 67	Date: 19.11.07
Address: Inder Garrel 20	Address: Eichen Weg 1
G3517 Rodenbach	63517 Radenback
Date: OA. 15.08  Witness Signature: R. Back Print Name: Pobert Bader	Markus OEGEL  By: Markus OEGEL  Signature: Signature: Moblev Franz
Date: <u>15.1.08</u>	Date: <u>15 1-08</u>
Address: Darksk. 43	Address: Haupt str. 48
65M5 Heilelley	69303 Horlenbach

<b>UMICORE</b>	0187-US

	To a	Assignment
	Koš	ger STAAB
Date: 11 19 07	Ву:	Signature
Witness	Witness	•
Signature: Physical Company	Signature:	C. USC
Print Name: Roberto Manega	Print Name	Christian Kuhn
Date: 19.11.07	Date:	49. W. O7
Address: Von Hauser Weg 7	Address:	Lindenstr. 39
63584 Grundau		63594 Hasselroth
	Pase	cal ADOLPH (
Date: 19. M. 2007	Ву:	Signature
Witness	Witness	
Signature: Dúlffler	Signature:	U.W
Print Name: Manega Roberto	Print Name:	Christian Wilm
Date: 19.11.67	Date:	19.M.PK
Address: Von HäuserWeg 7	Address:	Lindaustr. 39
63584 Grundar		63594 Hasselrotz

Yvonne DEMEL			
Date: 11/19/2007	By: Signature		
Witness Signature:	Witness Signature:		
Print Name: Katja Idel wa un	Print Name: Foris Hasayausch		
Date: 1911/107	Date:		
Address: In des Gathel 20	Address: <u>Pochusphilz 12</u>		
63514 Rodenlad	63457 Hanau		
	Tobias KUHL		
Date: 17.12.2007	By: T. Wyl. Signature		
Witness	Witness 1 Co		
Signature: R. May M.	Signature: daga death		
Print Name: Roberto Manega	Print Name: Tolinas train Anja Harth		
Date: 17.19.07	Date: 27.12.2007 13.12,2007		
Address: Von hauser Weg 7	Address: Brucher Esperance 23 Bahnhofst. (B		
63584 Grunday	6345 7 Harry 63579 Freigen		

		Egb	er/DOX /
Date:	January Loth, 2008	Ву:	Signature
Witness Signature	Cane Barrel	Witness Signature:	_
Print Nar	ne: Cormen Wissel	Print Name:	Meike Wittrock
Date:	70.07.2008	Date:	70. Jonuar 2008
Address:	Schimborner Str. To	Address:	Südring 3
	63776 Hombres		63599 Biebergemünd
	Ø€		Ø€
		The	mok KREUZER
Date:	31/22/2008	Ву:	Mod REUZER Red. Vien
Witness Signature	Logal beine		Blender Mense
Print Nar	ne: Hazdalena Kreuzer	Print Name	: Alexander Kreuzer
	01/22/2008	Date:	01/22/2008
Address:	Philipp Reis-Sty. 13	Address:	Philipp-Reis-Str 13
	61184 Karben		Germany
	Germany		J

Date:

Frank-Walter SCHUETZE

Witness

Signature:

Print Name:

Date:

Witness

Print Name:

Date:

Address:

GS543 NEUBERC

**RECORDED: 04/29/2009**